Test Report No.: IT17/2011 - 00
Applicant: PROPLAST Fahrzeugbeleuchtung GmbH
DE - 61191 Rosbach
Type: PRO-BLINK-Modul
The publication or duplication of this test report with enclosures, or Part of this test report or enclosures, without a written consent of the
test laboratory is not permitted. The test results and observations indicated in this test report refer exclusively to the tested
samples/specimens. If not otherwise specified, the sampling has been carried out by the applicant. It is not permitted to transfer the results
to other specimens, systems or configurations.

 © FAKT S.r.l.   IT-25086 Rezzato (BS)
IT17201100_PROPLAST_PRO-BLINK-Modul_SEE_IP6K9K
1.2. Type designation of specimen : PRO-BLINK-Modul
1.3. Identification and date of  : C-17/0289 (5, 6) → 28.08.2017
 receipt of test specimen(s)
1.3.1. Correlation to applicant’s  :  Not applicable   Available:
 identification
1.4. Applicant’s name and address : PROPLAST Fahrzeugbeleuchtung GmbH
   Dieselstraße, 17
   DE - 61191 Rosbach
1.5. Applicant represented during  :  Not applicable   Available:
 the test by
1.6. Remarks :  Not applicable   Available:
2. Test sequence and description of parameters
2.1. Mode of operation of test specimen:
 During the tests, the specimen was tested according to pt. 2.3. using the
following configurations shown in the table below:
ID Configuration Test voltage [VDC] Description (operation mode)
α Not powered -- No voltage supplied.
Test Report No.: IT17/2011 - 00
Applicant: PROPLAST Fahrzeugbeleuchtung GmbH
DE - 61191 Rosbach
Type: PRO-BLINK-Modul
The publication or duplication of this test report with enclosures, or Part of this test report or enclosures, without a written consent of the
test laboratory is not permitted. The test results and observations indicated in this test report refer exclusively to the tested
samples/specimens. If not otherwise specified, the sampling has been carried out by the applicant. It is not permitted to transfer the results
to other specimens, systems or configurations.
FAKT S.r.l.   Page
Via Lithos, 53   3 of 4
IT - 25086 Rezzato (BS)  (Vorlage Umweltsimuationsprüfungen:
Rev. 05, Ausgabe 06/17)
 © FAKT S.r.l.   IT-25086 Rezzato (BS)
IT17201100_PROPLAST_PRO-BLINK-Modul_SEE_IP6K9K
2.2. Classification of test results/evaluation of effects noticed:
  Not applicable:  no classification was required by the applicant.
  Available:
 The criteria for the classification of the test results and evaluations of any effects
noticed adopted during the tests, as defined with the applicant and as indicated
in the relevant test specification indicated at pt. 2.3., are as follows:
Criterion No. Description of the criterion
1 Dust shall not penetrate inside the enclosure.
2 The water test shall not have any harmful effects or impair performance of the
specimen.
2.3. Standard(s) and applied deviation(s), if any:
 The following standard(s) for the performed tests have been applied:
A: ISO 20653:2013
 The tests were carried out according to the requirements mentioned in the above
standard(s), applying, where required the following deviations and classifications:
Test
No.
Standard reference
(as indicated above)
and relevant
clause(s)
Description of test
Specimen(s)
used
Deviation(s)
(ID as below table)
Criterion
No.
(pt. 2.2.)
Mode of operation
(pt. 2.1.)
1 A
Dust test
(IP6KX) C-17/0289
 (6)
Not applicable 1
Mode of operation ID: α
2 A
Water high pressure test
(IPX9K) C-17/0289